CHURCHLAND BAPTIST CHURCH CALENDAR : 2024 - 2025

Please Note: Events; Dates & Times are subject to change.
See Bulletin each week for Wednesday Connect Schedule

Year Month
2024 September

2024 October

2024 November

Date
1

10

15
29

13
15
19

10

12

16

27
28

Day/Week
Sunday

Thursday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday

Sunday
Sunday

Thursday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Sunday

Tuesday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Thursday
Sunday

Tuesday
Saturday

Wednesday
Thursday

Time
11:00 AM

6:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
9:00 AM
7:00 PM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

6:00 PM
11:00 AM

5:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM
11:00 AM
9:00 AM

6:00 - 8:00 PM

11:00 AM

5:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:00 AM

9:00 AM
7:00 PM
5:30 PM

Event

New Church Year Begins &
Local Missions Emphasis
Bidg/Grds Meeting

Deacon's Meeting

Board of Director's Meeting
Finance Meeting

Food Distribution

BYW Mwwting

Homecoming - Rev. Steve Martin
Quarterly Church Conference

Bldg/Grds Meeting

Communion

Local Missions Emphasis
Deacon's Meeting

Finance Meeting

BYW Meeting

Pastor Appreciation & Luncheon
Food Distribution

Fall Festival

All Saints Sunday

Local Missions Emphasis
Daylight Savings Time Ends
Deacon's Meeting

Finance Meeting
Bldg/Grds Meeting

Friend Day with Gospel Group:
Mercy's Well

Food Distribution

BYW Meeting

Festival of Tables

NO Connect Groups Meet
Thanksgiving



Year Month
2024 December

2025 January

2025 February

Date

24

25
29

fury

14

N

WO o W

23

Day/Week
Sunday

Monday
Thursday
Sunday
Tuesday
Sunday
Tuesday
Sunday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Sunday

Wednesday
Sunday

Monday
Thursday
Tuesday

Sunday
Monday
Thursday
Sunday

Tuesday

Sunday

Time
11:00 AM

5:00 PM

7:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:00 AM
7:00 PM
11:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM

7:00 PM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM
9:00 AM
7:00 PM

11:00 AM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM.
11:00 AM
9:00 AM
7:00 PM
11:00 AM

Event

1st Sunday of Advent

Local Missions Emphasis

Lottie Moon Offering Emphasis
Children's Christmas Program &
Christmas Party by the Deacon's
Finance Meeting

Bldg/Grds Meeting

2nd Sunday of Advent

BYW Meeting

3rd Sunday of Advent

Food Distribution

Worship Service Only --

4th Sunday of Advent
Christmas Eve Candlelight &
Communion Service

Christmas Day

Quarterly Church Conference

New Year's Day

Local Missions Emphasis
Deacon's Meeting
Finance Meeting
Bldg/Grds Meeting
Food Distribution

BYW Meeting

Local Missions Emphasis
Deacon's Meeting
Finance Meeting
Bldg/Grds Meeting
WMU Sunday

Food Distribution

BYW Meeting

Scout Sunday



Year Month
2025 March

2025 April

2025 May

Date

11

30

12
13
15
16
17
18
20

10
11
13

26

Day/Week
Sunday

Monday
Wednesday

Sunday
Tuesday

Sunday

Thursday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Sunday

Thursday
Sunday

Monday
Saturday
Sunday

Tuesday

Monday

Time
11:00 AM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:30 PM

9:00 AM
7:00 PM
11:00 AM

6:00 PM
11:00 AM

5:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

10:00 AM - Noon
11:00 AM

9:00 AM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
11:00 AM

6:00 PM
11:00 AM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
10:00 AM

9:00 AM
7:00 PM

Event

Local Missions Emphasis
Deacon's Meeting

Finance Meeting

Pancake Supper

Ash Wednesday Service

NO Connect Groups Meetings
Daylight Savings Time Begins
Food Distribution

BYW Meeting

Quarterly Church Conference &
Deacon's recommed 5 for
Nominating Committee
Bldg/Grds Meeting

Local Missions Emphasis &
Annie Armstrong Offering Emphasis
Deacon's Meeting

Finance Meeting

BYW Meeting

Easter Egg Hunt

Palm Sunday

Food Distribution

No Connect Groups meetings
Maundy Thursday Ser/Communion
Good Friday Service

Sunrise Service

Breakfast

Easter Worship

Bldg/Grds Meeting
Local Missions Emphasis
Deacon's Meeting
Finance Meeting

Ladies Luncheon
Mother's Day

Food Distribution

BYW Meeting

Memorial Day



Year Month
2025 June

2025 July

2025 August

Date

10
15
21

29

F - 8]

10
15
13-16
27

23

Day/Week
Sunday

Monday
Thursday
Tuesday
Sunday
Saturday

Sunday

Wednesday
Friday
Sunday

Monday
Thursday
Tuesday
Sun - Wed
Sunday

Sunday

Monday

Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday

Sunday

Saturday

Time
11:00 AM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM
9:00 AM

2:00 - 4:00 PM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM
5:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM

9:00 AM

6:00 - 8:00 PM
11:00 AM
5:00 PM

11:00 AM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM

10:00 AM - Noon

9:00 AM
11:00 AM

6:00 - 9:00 PM

Event

Graduation/Local Missions Emph.

Deacon's Meeting

Finance Meeting

Bldg/Grds Meeting

Food Distribution

Father's Day

Summer Kidk-off for Church
& Community

Quarterly Church Conference

NO Connect Groups Meetings
Independence Day

Local Missions Emphasis
Deacon's Meeting

Finance Meeting

Bldg/Grds Meeting

Food Distribution

Vacation Bible School
Communion

lce Cream Social

Local Missions Emphasis
Deacon's Meeting

Finance Meeting

Bldg/Grds Meeting

School Scavenger Hunt

Food Distribution

Church Conference (Proposed
Budget - Church Calendar &
Nominating Comm. Report)
Relay for Life



