CHURCHLAND BAPTIST CHURCH CALENDAR: 2024 - 2025

Please Note: Events; Dates & Times are subject to change. See Bulletin each week for Wednesday Connect Schedule

Year Month	Date	Day/Week	Time	Event
2024 September	1	Sunday	11:00 AM	New Church Year Begins &
				Local Missions Emphasis
	5	Thursday	6:00 PM	Bldg/Grds Meeting
	8	Sunday	5:00 PM	Deacon's Meeting
			6:00 PM	Board of Director's Meeting
	9	Monday	7:00 PM	Finance Meeting
	10	Tuesday	9:00 AM	Food Distribution
			7:00 PM	BYW Mwwting
	15	Sunday	11:00 AM	Homecoming - Rev. Steve Martin
	29	Sunday	11:00 AM	Quarterly Church Conference
				·
2024 October	3	Thursday	6:00 PM	Bldg/Grds Meeting
	6	Sunday	11:00 AM	Communion
				Local Missions Emphasis
			5:00 PM	Deacon's Meeting
	7	Monday	7:00 PM	Finance Meeting
	8	Tuesday	7:00 PM	BYW Meeting
	13	Sunday	11:00 AM	Pastor Appreciation & Luncheon
	15	Tuesday	9:00 AM	Food Distribution
	19	Saturday	6:00 - 8:00 PM	Fall Festival
2024 November	3	Sunday	11:00 AM	All Saints Sunday
				Local Missions Emphasis
				Daylight Savings Time Ends
			5:00 PM	Deacon's Meeting
	4	Monday	7:00 PM	Finance Meeting
	7	Thursday	6:00 PM	Bldg/Grds Meeting
	10	Sunday	11:00 AM	Friend Day with Gospel Group:
				Mercy's Well
	12	Tuesday	9:00 AM	Food Distribution
			7:00 PM	BYW Meeting
	16	Saturday	5:30 PM	Festival of Tables
	27	Wednesday		NO Connect Groups Meet
	28	Thursday		Thanksgiving

Year	Month	Date	Day/Week	Time	Event
2024	December	1	Sunday	11:00 AM	1st Sunday of Advent
					Local Missions Emphasis
					Lottie Moon Offering Emphasis
				5:00 PM	Children's Christmas Program &
					Christmas Party by the Deacon's
		2	Monday	7:00 PM	Finance Meeting
		5	Thursday	6:00 PM	Bldg/Grds Meeting
		8	Sunday	11:00 AM	2nd Sunday of Advent
		10	Tuesday	7:00 PM	BYW Meeting
		15	Sunday	11:00 AM	3rd Sunday of Advent
		17	Tuesday	9:00 AM	Food Distribution
		22	Sunday	10:00 AM	Worship Service Only
					4th Sunday of Advent
		24	Tuesday	7:00 PM	Christmas Eve Candlelight &
					Communion Service
		25	Wednesday		Christmas Day
		29	Sunday	11:00 AM	Quarterly Church Conference
2025	January	1	Wednesday		New Year's Day
	•	5	Sunday	11:00 AM	Local Missions Emphasis
			•	5:00 PM	Deacon's Meeting
		6	Monday	7:00 PM	Finance Meeting
		9	Thursday	6:00 PM	Bldg/Grds Meeting
		14	Tuesday	9:00 AM	Food Distribution
			·	7:00 PM	BYW Meeting
2025	February	2	Sunday	11:00 AM	Local Missions Emphasis
	•		•	5:00 PM	Deacon's Meeting
		3	Monday	7:00 PM	Finance Meeting
		6	Thursday	6:00 PM-	Bldg/Grds Meeting
		9	Sunday	11:00 AM	WMU Sunday
		11	Tuesday	9:00 AM	Food Distribution
				7:00 PM	BYW Meeting
		23	Sunday	11:00 AM	Scout Sunday
			,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

		_			
Year	Month	Date	Day/Week	Time	Event
2025	March	2	Sunday	11:00 AM	Local Missions Emphasis
				5:00 PM	Deacon's Meeting
		3	Monday	7:00 PM	Finance Meeting
		5	Wednesday	5:00 PM	Pancake Supper
				6:30 PM	Ash Wednesday Service
					NO Connect Groups Meetings
		9	Sunday		Daylight Savings Time Begins
		11	Tuesday	9:00 AM	Food Distribution
				7:00 PM	BYW Meeting
		30	Sunday	11:00 AM	Quarterly Church Conference &
					Deacon's recommed 5 for
					Nominating Committee
2025 /	April	3	Thursday	6:00 PM	Bldg/Grds Meeting
		6	Sunday	11:00 AM	Local Missions Emphasis &
					Annie Armstrong Offering Emphasis
				5:00 PM	Deacon's Meeting
		7	Monday	7:00 PM	Finance Meeting
		8	Tuesday	7:00 PM	BYW Meeting
		12	Saturday	10:00 AM - Noon	Easter Egg Hunt
		13	Sunday	11:00 AM	Palm Sunday
		15	Tuesday	9:00 AM	Food Distribution
		16	Wednesday		No Connect Groups meetings
		17	Thursday	7:00 PM	Maundy Thursday Ser/Communion
		18	Friday	7:00 PM	Good Friday Service
		20	Sunday	7:00 AM	Sunrise Service
				7:30 AM	Breakfast
				11:00 AM	Easter Worship
					·
2025	May	1	Thursday	6:00 PM	Bldg/Grds Meeting
		4	Sunday	11:00 AM	Local Missions Emphasis
				5:00 PM	Deacon's Meeting
		5	Monday	7:00 PM	Finance Meeting
		10	Saturday	10:00 AM	Ladies Luncheon
		11	Sunday		Mother's Day
		13	Tuesday	9:00 AM	Food Distribution
			•	7:00 PM	BYW Meeting
		26	Monday		Memorial Day
			•		•

Year	Month	Date	Day/Week	Time	Event
2025	June	1	Sunday	11:00 AM	Graduation/Local Missions Emph.
			•	5:00 PM	Deacon's Meeting
		2	Monday	7:00 PM	Finance Meeting
		5	Thursday	6:00 PM	Bldg/Grds Meeting
		10	Tuesday	9:00 AM	Food Distribution
		15	Sunday		Father's Day
		21	Saturday	2:00 - 4:00 PM	Summer Kidk-off for Church
			·		& Community
		29	Sunday	11:00 AM	Quarterly Church Conference
2025	July	2	Wednesday		NO Connect Groups Meetings
		4	Friday		Independence Day
		6	Sunday	11:00 AM	Local Missions Emphasis
				5:00 PM	Deacon's Meeting
		7	Monday	7:00 PM	Finance Meeting
		10	Thursday	6:00 PM	Bldg/Grds Meeting
		15	Tuesday	9:00 AM	Food Distribution
		13 - 16	Sun - Wed	6:00 - 8:00 PM	Vacation Bible School
		27	Sunday	11:00 AM	Communion
				5:00 PM	Ice Cream Social
2025	August	3	Sunday	11:00 AM	Local Missions Emphasis
				5:00 PM	Deacon's Meeting
		4	Monday	7:00 PM	Finance Meeting
		7	Thursday	6:00 PM	Bldg/Grds Meeting
		9	Saturday	10:00 AM - Noon	School Scavenger Hunt
		12	Tuesday	9:00 AM	Food Distribution
		17	Sunday	11:00 AM	Church Conference (Proposed Budget - Church Calendar & Nominating Comm. Report)
		23	Saturday	6:00 - 9:00 PM	Relay for Life